

BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS FIRE DISTRICT No.2 - BORDENTOWN TOWNSHIP RESOLUTION No. 2021-005

Authorizing Regular & Reorganization Meeting Schedule from March 5th, 2021 through March 1st, 2022

WHEREAS, the Open Public Meetings Act, *N.J.S.A.* 10:4-6 *et seq.*, requires that advance written notice of all meetings of the Board of Fire Commissioners, Fire District No. 2, Bordentown Township, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey [hereafter the Commission or Commissioners] be: posted in one place designated by the Commission; and sent via mail or facsimile or electronic mail or delivered by hand to two (2) newspapers, and mailed to all persons requesting a copy of the same upon payment of an established fee.

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved this 5th day of March 2021, by the Commission and by the Commissioners, as follows:

- 1. All written advance notice of meetings of the Board of Fire Commissioners, Fire District No. 2, Bordentown Township, shall be posted on the Public Bulletin Board in the Fire District No. 2 Fire House, 262 Crosswicks Rd., Bordentown Township and shall be posted on the Fire District No. 2 internet website www.btfd2.org.
- 2. Advance notices of meetings shall be provided to the following newspapers:

TRENTON TIMES BURLINGTON COUNTY TIMES

3. All advance written notice of said meetings throughout the time period covered by this Resolution shall be mailed to all persons requesting a copy of the same after payment by such persons of a fee of Twenty-five dollars and no cents

(\$25.00), payable to the Board of Fire Commissioners, Fire District No. 2, Bordentown Township. News media shall not be exempt from such fee.

- 4. All advance written notice of meetings shall be provided, by the Commission Secretary, to the Clerk of Bordentown Township.
- 5. The schedule of Commission meetings from, and after, this reorganization meeting until the next reorganization meeting on March 1st, 2022, shall be accordance with the schedule annexed here to designating the dates, times and places of such meetings.

Certified to be a true and correct copy of a Resolution adopted at the regular meeting held on March 2nd, 2021.

Commissioner James Cann Chairman of the Board Board of Fire Commissioners Fire District No.2 – Bordentown Township Commissioner Christopher Parmigiani Secretary of the Board, Board of Fire Commissioners Fire District No.2 – Bordentown Township

NOTICE OF MEETINGS

NOTICE is hereby given by the Board of Fire Commissioners, Fire District No. 2, Bordentown Township, and County of Burlington, State of New Jersey [hereafter the Commission or Commissioners] that pursuant to Resolution # 2021-005, the following is a list of the regular meetings and Budget Workshop meetings of the Commission until the next reorganization and regular meeting on March 1st, 2022.

All such meetings will be held at the Fire District No. 2 Fire House, 262 Crosswicks Road, Bordentown Township, New Jersey. Formal action may be taken at such meetings on any and all business involving the Commission and Fire District No. 2.

All meetings will begin at 7:00 p.m. on the 1st Tuesday of each month;

Tuesday April 6, 2021

Tuesday May 4, 2021

Tuesday June 1, 2021

Tuesday July 6, 2021

Tuesday August 3, 2021

Tuesday September 7, 2021

Tuesday October 5, 2021

Tuesday November 2, 2021

Tuesday December 7, 2021

Tuesday January 4, 2022

Tuesday February 1, 2022

Tuesday March 1, 2022 Reorganization & Regular Meeting

Budget Workshops – To be announced at a future date.

.

Pursuant to the provisions of Open Meeting Law, Chapter 2321, P.L. 1975, The Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District # 2, Burlington County, New Jersey will meet on the above dates at the Fire Station located at 262 Crosswicks Rd. (Rt. 528) Bordentown, NJ 08505. The meetings are open to the public and residents are encouraged to attend.